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Price and Product Information Statement
Effective 3 July 2016

Tariffs applicable for the following distribution areas from 3 July 2016 under section35, 
section 37 and section 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000.

For further information please call 1300 838 009 or email customerservice@diamond-energy.com

Retail Supply Standing Offer – Citipower

CitiPower – residential, standing offers Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 114.95 cents/day 126.45 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate – first 340 kWh per 
calendar month

17.35 cents/kWh 19.09 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate – balance kWh per 
calendar month

18.85 cents/kWh 20.74 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day
peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
first 340 kWh per calendar month

21.45 cents/kWh 23.60 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
balance kWh per calendar month  

23.95 cents/kWh 26.35 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.95 cents/kWh 15.35 cents/kWh
time-of-use (flexi) daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day

peak usage rate (3 pm–9 pm weekdays) 25.95 cents/kWh 28.00 cents/kWh
shoulder usage rate (7 am–3 pm and 9 
pm–10 pm weekdays, 7 am–10 pm weekends)

19.55 cents/kWh 21.51 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.98 cents/kWh 14.28 cents/kWh
controlled load all usage rate 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh

Please note: All times are AEST, unless you have an interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for residential customers who 

are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and metering 
installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website below or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges May Vary Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
than once every 6 months.
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Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon transfer to us from another retailer.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Standing Offer – Powercor

Powercor – residential, standing offers Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 129.95 cents/day 142.95 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate – first 340 kWh per 
calendar month

19.95 cents/kWh 21.95 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate – balance kWh per 
calendar month

21.95 cents/kWh 24.15 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 134.95cents/day 148.45 cents/day
peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
first 340 kWh per calendar month

24.80 cents/kWh 27.28 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
balance kWh per calendar month  

27.95 cents/kWh 30.75 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.80 cents/kWh 15.18 cents/kWh
time-of-use (flexi) daily supply charge 124.95 cents/day 137.45 cents/day

peak usage rate (3 pm–9 pm weekdays) 28.85 cents/kWh 31.75 cents/kWh
shoulder usage rate (7 am-– pm and 9 pm–
10 pm weekdays, 7 am–10 pm weekends)

17.98 cents/kWh 19.78 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.70 cents/kWh 13.97 cents/kWh
controlled load all usage rate 12.45 cents/kWh 13.70 cents/kWh
climate saver all usage rate - summer (November–March) 25.95 cents/kWh 33.83 cents/kWh

all usage rate - winter (April–October) 15.95 cents/kWh 17.05 cents/kWh

Please note: All times are AEST, unless you have an interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if 
relevant.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for residential customers who 

are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and metering 
installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website below or contact us.
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Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges May Vary Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon transfer to us from another retailer.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter recon-

figuration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Standing Offer – Ausnet Services
The Charges provided in this Standing Contract are our single-rate, two-rate (with controlled load) 
and time-of-use offers for residential electricity customers in the relevant distribution area, on the 
applicable network tariff and metering configuration.

Ausnet Services – residential, standing offers Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 129.95 cents/day 142.95 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate – first 340 kWh per 
calendar month

20.70 cents/kWh 22.77 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate – balance kWh per 
calendar month

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 134.95cents/day 148.45 cents/day
peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
first 340 kWh per calendar month

29.95 cents/kWh 32.95 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
balance kWh per calendar month  

33.95 cents/kWh 37.35 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 15.98 cents/kWh 17.58 cents/kWh
time-of-use (flexi) daily supply charge 129.95 cents/day 142.95 cents/day

peak usage rate (3 pm–9 pm weekdays) 27.98 cents/kWh 30.78 cents/kWh
shoulder usage rate (7 am–3 pm and 9 pm–
10 pm weekdays, 7 am–10 pm weekends)

22.98 cents/kWh 25.28 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 15.98 cents/kWh 17.58 cents/kWh
controlled load all usage rate 14.95 cents/kWh 16.45 cents/kWh

Please note: All times are AEST, unless you have an interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if 
relevant.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
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Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for residential customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website below or 
contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges May Vary Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon transfer to us from another retailer.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Standing Offer – United Energy

United Energy – residential, standing offers Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate – first 340 kWh per 
calendar month

18.45 cents/kWh 20.30 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate – balance kWh per 
calendar month

19.75 cents/kWh 21.73 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day
peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
first 340 kWh per calendar month

24.95 cents/kWh 27.45 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
balance kWh per calendar month  

26.95 cents/kWh 29.65 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 10.45 cents/kWh 11.50 cents/kWh
time-of-use (flexi) daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day

peak usage rate (3 pm–9 pm weekdays) 27.95 cents/kWh 30.75 cents/kWh
shoulder usage rate (7 am–3 pm and 9 pm–
10 pm weekdays, 7 am–10 pm weekends)

16.45 cents/kWh 18.10 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.45 cents/kWh 14.80 cents/kWh
controlled load all usage rate 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh

Please note: All times are AEST, unless you have an interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if 
relevant.
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Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for residential customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website below or 
contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges May Vary Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon transfer to us from another retailer.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Standing Offer – Jemena

Jemena – residential, standing offers Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day
all-day 1usage  rate – first 340 kWh per 
calendar month

19.98 cents/kWh 21.98 cents/kWh

all-day 2usage  rate – balance kWh per 
calendar month

22.75 cents/kWh 25.03 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 114.95 cents/day 126.45 cents/day
peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
first 340 kWh per calendar month

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays) – 
balance kWh per calendar month  

28.45 cents/kWh 31.30 cents/kWh

off-peakusage rate (all other times) 13.75 cents/kWh 15.13 cents/kWh
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time-of-use (flexi) daily supply charge 109.95 cents/day 120.95 cents/day
Peak usage rate (3 pm–9 pm weekdays) 27.95 cents/kWh 30.75 cents/kWh
shoulder usage rate (7 am–3 pm and 9 pm–
10 pm weekdays, 7 am–10 pm weekends)

20.45 cents/kWh 22.50 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 14.75 cents/kWh 16.23 cents/kWh
controlled load all usage rate 12.98 cents/kWh 14.28 cents/kWh

Please note: All times are AEST, unless you have an interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if 
relevant.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for residential customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website below or 
contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges May Vary Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon transfer to us from another retailer.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au
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Retail Supply Standing Offer – Citipower

Citipower – small business, standing offer Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 142.92 cents/day 157.21 cents/day
all-day 1 usage usage rate (first 333 kWh per 
calendar month)

17.80 cents/kWh 19.58 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage usage rate (next 833 kWh per 
calendar month)

18.48 cents/kWh 20.33 cents/kWh

all-day 3 usage usage rate (next 1666 kWh per 
calendar month)

19.80 cents/kWh 21.78 cents/kWh

all-day 4 usage rate (balance kWh per calendar 
month)

19.98 cents/kWh 21.98 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 179.95 cents/day 197.95 cents/day
(5 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 

first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
19.98 cents/kWh 21.98 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 833 kWh per calendar month)

20.98 cents/kWh 23.08 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

21.80 cents/kWh 23.98 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm week days – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

21.98 cents/kWh 24.18 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.95 cents/kWh 14.25 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 169.95 cents/day 186.95 cents/day
(7 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
18.25 cents/kWh 20.08 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

18.95 cents/kWh 20.85 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

19.95 cents/kWh 21.95 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

20.45 cents/kWh 22.50 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh
controlled load controlled load usage rate 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh

Controlled Load eligibility and hours of operation are as set by your Distributor.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for small business customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges and Discounts 
May Vary

Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
often than once every 6 months.
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Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon setting up an account.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Standing Offer – Powercor

Powercor – small business, standing offer Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 134.95 cents/day 148.45 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate (first 333 kWh per 
calendar month)

19.25 cents/kWh 21.18 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate (next 833 kWh per 
calendar month)

21.80 cents/kWh 23.98 cents/kWh

all-day 3 usage rate (next 1666 kWh per 
calendar month)

23.75 cents/kWh 26.13 cents/kWh

all-day 4 usage rate (balance kWh per calendar 
month)

23.95 cents/kWh 26.35 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 145.95 cents/day 160.55 cents/day
(5 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am-11 pm weekdays – 

first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
23.75 cents/kWh 26.13 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am-11 pm weekdays – 
next 833 kWh per calendar month)

24.95 cents/kWh 27.45 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am-11 pm weekdays – 
next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am-11 pm week days – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

26.95 cents/kWh 29.65 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.80 cents/kWh 15.18 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 149.95 cents/day 164.95 cents/day
(7 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am-11 pm Monday-

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
21.95 cents/kWh 24.15 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am-11 pm Monday-
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

23.55 cents/kWh 25.91 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am-11 pm Monday-
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am-1 1pm Monday-
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

26.95 cents/kWh 29.65 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.80 cents/kWh 15.18 cents/kWh
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time-of-use daily supply charge 189.95 cents/day 208.95 cents/day
(flexi) peak usage rate (7 am-7 pm weekdays) 28.45 cents/kWh 31.30 cents/kWh

shoulder usage rate (7 am-7 pm weekends) 15.95 cents/kWh 17.55 cents/kWh
off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.95 cents/kWh 14.25 cents/kWh

controlled load controlled load usage rate (available with 5 day 
time-of-use only)

12.45 cents/kWh 13.70 cents/kWh

Controlled Load eligibility and hours of operation are as set by your Distributor.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for small business customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges and Discounts 
May Vary

Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
often than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon setting up an account.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au
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Retail Supply Standing Offer – Jemena

Jemena – small business, standing offer Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 139.95 cents/day 153.95 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate (first 333 kWh per 
calendar month)

21.75 cents/kWh 23.93 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate (next 833 kWh per 
calendar month)

23.45 cents/kWh 25.80 cents/kWh

all-day 3 usage rate (next 1666 kWh per 
calendar month)

23.95 cents/kWh 26.35 cents/kWh

all-day 4 usage rate (balance kWh per calendar 
month)

24.25 cents/kWh 26.68 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 154.95 cents/day 170.45 cents/day
(5 day) peak 1 usage rate (7am-11pm weekdays – first 

333 kWh per calendar month) 
23.85 cents/kWh 26.24 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7am-11pm weekdays – next 
833 kWh per calendar month)

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7am-11pm weekdays – next 
1666 kWh per calendar month)

26.95 cents/kWh 29.65 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7am-11pm weekdays – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

27.45 cents/kWh 30.20 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.98 cents/kWh 15.38 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 154.95 cents/day 170.45 cents/day
(7 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
23.85 cents/kWh 26.24 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

25.95 cents/kWh 28.55 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

26.95 cents/kWh 29.65 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

27.45 cents/kWh 30.20 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.75 cents/kWh 14.03 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 249.50 cents/day 274.45 cents/day
(7 day) D peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
17.45 cents/kWh 19.20 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11pm Monday–
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

17.95 cents/kWh 19.75 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

18.95 cents/kWh 20.85 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

19.25 cents/kWh 21.18 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 13.98 cents/kWh 15.38 cents/kWh
demand charge 69.95 cents/kVA/

day
76.95 cents/kVA/

day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
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Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for small business customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges and Discounts 
May Vary

Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
often than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon setting up an account.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Offer – United Energy

United Energy – small business, standing offer Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 124.95 cents/day 137.45 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate (first 333 kWh per 
calendar month)

20.95 cents/kWh 23.05 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate (next 833 kWh per 
calendar month)

21.40 cents/kWh 23.54 cents/kWh

all-day 3 usage rate (next 1666 kWh per 
calendar month)

22.75 cents/kWh 25.03 cents/kWh

all-day 4 usage rate (balance kWh per calendar 
month)

22.95 cents/kWh 25.25 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 134.95 cents/day 148.45 cents/day
LVM2R5D peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 

first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
20.95 cents/kWh 23.05 cents/kWh

(5 day) peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 833 kWh per calendar month)

21.95 cents/kWh 24.15 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

22.95 cents/kWh 25.25 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm week days – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

23.45 cents/kWh 25.80 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 134.95 cents/day 148.45 cents/day
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(5 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
first 333 kWh per calendar month) 

19.95 cents/kWh 21.95 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 833 kWh per calendar month)

20.95 cents/kWh 23.05 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

21.95 cents/kWh 24.15 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm week days – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

22.95 cents/kWh 25.25 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh
demand charge 45.95 cents/kVA/

day
50.55 cents/kVA/

day
time-of-use daily supply charge 134.95 cents/day 148.45 cents/day
(7 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
21.85 cents/kWh 24.04 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

22.95 cents/kWh 25.25 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

24.45 cents/kWh 26.90 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

24.95 cents/kWh 27.45 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 11.65 cents/kWh 12.82 cents/kWh
controlled load controlled load usage rate (available with 

single-rate offer only)
11.95 cents/kWh 13.15 cents/kWh

Controlled Load eligibility and hours of operation are as set by your Distributor.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for small business customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges and Discounts 
May Vary

Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
often than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon setting up an account.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.
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Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au

Retail Supply Offer – Ausnet Services

Ausnet Services – small business, standing offer Charges  
(excl. GST)

Charges  
(incl. GST)

single-rate offer daily supply charge 139.95 cents/day 153.95 cents/day
all-day 1 usage rate (first 333 kWh per 
calendar month)

24.65 cents/kWh 27.12 cents/kWh

all-day 2 usage rate (next 833 kWh per 
calendar month)

29.95 cents/kWh 32.95 cents/kWh

all-day 3 usage rate (next 1666 kWh per 
calendar month)

34.95 cents/kWh 38.45 cents/kWh

all-day 4 usage rate (balance kWh per calendar 
month)

35.95 cents/kWh 39.55 cents/kWh

time-of-use daily supply charge 146.40 cents/day 161.04 cents/day
(5 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 

first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
28.40 cents/kWh 31.24 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 833 kWh per calendar month)

31.95 cents/kWh 35.15 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

33.45 cents/kWh 36.80 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm weekdays – 
balance kWh per calendar month)

33.95 cents/kWh 37.35 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 14.98 cents/kWh 16.48 cents/kWh
time-of-use daily supply charge 249.95 cents/day 274.95 cents/day
(7 day) peak 1 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday-

Sunday – first 333 kWh per calendar month) 
16.75 cents/kWh 18.43 cents/kWh

peak 2 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 833 kWh per calendar month)

18.45 cents/kWh 20.30 cents/kWh

peak 3 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday–
Sunday – next 1666 kWh per calendar month)

19.95 cents/kWh 21.95 cents/kWh

peak 4 usage rate (7 am–11 pm Monday-
Sunday – balance kWh per calendar month)

20.45 cents/kWh 22.50 cents/kWh

off-peak usage rate (all other times) 12.25 cents/kWh 13.48 cents/kWh
controlled load controlled load usage rate 14.95 cents/kWh 16.45 cents/kWh

Controlled Load eligibility and hours of operation are as set by your Distributor.
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, 
regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: a ‘kWh’ stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
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Important Information
Key Terms
Cooling Off Period Not applicable
Terms and Conditions Eligibility and availability criteria apply, including that this offer is only for small business customers 

who are located within the relevant distribution area with the appropriate network tariff(s) and 
metering installation and configuration. For full terms & conditions, visit our website or contact us.

Agreement Term No fixed term. This agreement continues on a rolling monthly or quarterly basis as per the bill 
frequency.

Charges and Discounts 
May Vary

Variations to our Charges will be published on our website 10 business days before commencement 
with details in your next bill if the variation affects you. Standing offer prices will not be varied more 
often than once every 6 months.

Fees
Credit card payment 
processing fee

0.60% (including GST), may be applicable if you choose to pay by Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (cheque)

$20 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Dishonoured payment 
fee (direct debit)

$10 (including GST), may be applicable if payment is not honoured by your bank.

Establishment fee $22 (including GST), payable upon setting up an account.
Additional fees Other fees may apply including such items as meter special reads, meter installation, meter 

reconfiguration, energisation and de-energisation, see our website or contact us for details.

Further Questions?
If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us on: Diamond Energy Pty Ltd, 
Level 1, 695 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, phone: 1300 838 009, fax: 03 9006 9031, 
email: customerservice@diamond-energy.com, web: www.diamondenergy.com.au



Victoria Government Gazette   S 175 3 June 2016 15

Electricity Industry Act 2000
ERM POWER RETAIL PTY LTD

ABN 87 126 175 460
Pursuant to sections 35 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000, the following rates for 

deemed and standing offer domestic and small business customers, apply effective 4 July 2016 until 
such time as the rates are varied. This variation relates to the change from Eastern Standard Time 
to Daylight Savings Time. As at 3 June 2016, ERM Power Retail Pty Ltd is only licensed to sell 
energy to business customers. Customers can obtain further pricing information from the Energy 
Price Fact Sheets at www.ermpower.com.au

ERM Power Retail Pty Ltd 
PO Box 18042, Collins Street East, Melbourne, Victoria 8003 

Phone: 134 376, Fax: 03 9663 2201

DOMESTIC ELECTRICITY RATES

CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION AREA

Domestic Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 108.20 119.020
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 32.13 35.343
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 22.84 25.124
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 14.33 15.763
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 32.13 35.343
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 22.84 25.124
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 14.33 15.763

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm, 9 pm to 10 pm weekdays and 7 am to 
10 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. Summer – December to February. All times DST.

JEMENA DISTRIBUTION AREA

Domestic Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 113.45 124.795
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 36.85 40.535
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.84 27.324
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.57 20.427
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 36.85 40.535
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.84 27.324
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.57 20.427

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm, 9 pm to 10 pm weekdays and 7 am to 
10 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. Summer: Daylight savings period. All times DST.
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POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION AREA

Domestic Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 121.29 133.419
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 40.19 44.209
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 26.47 29.117
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 17.99 19.789
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 40.19 44.209
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 26.47 29.117
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 17.99 19.789

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm, 9 pm to 10 pm weekdays and 7 am to 
10 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. Summer – December to February. All times DST.

AUSNET DISTRIBUTION AREA

Domestic Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 144.11 158.521
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 39.45 43.395
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 29.40 32.340
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.38 20.218
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 39.45 43.395
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 29.40 32.340
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.38 20.218

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm, 9 pm to 10 pm weekdays and 7 am to 
10 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. Summer: Daylight savings period. All times DST.

UNITED DISTRIBUTION AREA

Domestic Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 114.17 125.587
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 41.07 45.177
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 23.51 25.861
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 19.91 21.901
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 41.07 45.177
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 23.51 25.861
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 19.91 21.901

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm, 9 pm to 10 pm weekdays and 7 am to 
10 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. Summer: Daylight savings period. All times DST.
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SMALL BUSINESS ELECTRICITY RATES

CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION AREA 

Small Business Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 192.50 211.750
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 31.40 34.540
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 21.27 23.397
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 11.83 13.013
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 31.40 34.540
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 21.27 23.397
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 11.83 13.013

Peak – 7 am to 7 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 7 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. 
Summer – December to February. All times DST.

POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION AREA  

Small Business Flexible Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 175.24 192.764
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 34.80 38.280
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 17.21 18.931
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 14.83 16.313
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 34.80 38.280
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 17.21 18.931
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 14.83 16.313

Peak – 7 am to 7 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 7 pm weekends with all other times Off peak. 
Summer – December to February. All times DST.

UNITED DISTRIBUTION AREA

Small Business Time of Day (TOD) Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 125.19 138.16
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 39.70 43.670
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.10 26.510
Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.45 20.295
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 39.70 43.670
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.10 26.510
Non Summer Off peak consumption c/kWh 18.45 20.295

Peak – 3 pm to 11 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm weekdays with all other times Off peak. 
Summer – November to March. All times DST.
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Small Business Time of Day (TOD9) Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 125.60 138.16
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 44.21 48.631
Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.78 27.258
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 44.21 48.631
Non Summer Shoulder consumption c/kWh 24.78 27.258
Off peak consumption c/kWh 19.91 21.901

Peak – 3 pm to 9 pm weekdays. Shoulder – 7 am to 3 pm weekdays with all other times Off peak. 
Summer – November to March. All times DST. 

Small Business Time of Day (TOU) Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 138.00 151.80
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 35.20 38.72
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 35.20 38.72
Off peak consumption c/kWh 15.10 16.61
Demand charges c/KW/Day 42.922 47.2142

Peak – 7 am to 11 pm weekdays with all other times Off peak. Summer – November to March. All 
times DST. 

Small Business Time of Day (LVKW) Unit Excluding GST Including GST
Supply Charge c/day 138.00 151.800
Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 34.31 37.741
Non Summer Peak consumption c/kWh 34.31 37.741
Off peak consumption c/kWh 15.60 17.16
Demand charges c/KW/Day 47.978 52.7758

Peak – 7 am to 7 pm weekdays with all other times Off peak. Summer – November to March. All 
times DST.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
NEXT BUSINESS ENERGY PTY LTD (ABN 91 167 937 555)

Standard Tariffs – Victoria
Residential Electricity Standing Offer Tariffs Valid from 29 August 2016

Pursuant to section 35 and 35D of the Electricity Industry Act 2000, Next Business Energy 
Pty Ltd (ABN 91 167 937 555) provides notice that it is varying its standing offer electricity 
tariffs due to the distributor and operational cost increases. Such variation will take effect from 29 
August 2016. Contact details – Phone: 1300 466 398, Fax: 03 8535 2550, Postal Address: Level 1, 
180 Flinders Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Website: www.nextbusinessenergy.com.au 

Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

NBE Residential Prices for Jemena’s distribution area or 
NMI’s starting with 600

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Single Rate A100/F100/T100  
All usage c/kWh 26.00 28.60
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 107.00 117.70
  
Flexible Pricing A10x/F10x/T10x  
Summer Peak Usage 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 37.00 40.70
Summer Shoulder Usage 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm 
Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Weekends

c/kWh 27.50 30.25

Summer Off-peak 10 pm to 7 am Every day c/kWh 16.00 17.60
Non-Summer Peak Usage 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 37.00 40.70
Non-Summer Shoulder Usage 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 
10 pm Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Weekends

c/kWh 27.50 30.25

Non-Summer Off-peak 10 pm to 7 am Everyday c/kWh 16.00 17.60
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 107.00 117.70
  
Time of Use – 5 Day Peak/Off peak – A10i/F10i/T10i  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 37.00 40.70
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 107.00 117.70
  
Time of Use – 5 Day Peak/Off peak – A140  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 32.00 35.20
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 116.00 127.60

Weighted average residential change Jemena 24% 
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NBE Residential Prices for United’s distribution area or 
NMI’s starting with 640

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Single Rate – LVS1R    
All usage c/kWh 25.50 28.05
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 75.50 83.05
    
TODFLEX – Time of Day    
Summer Peak Usage 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 45.50 50.05
Summer Shoulder Usage 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm 
Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Weekends

c/kWh 23.00 25.30

Non-Summer Peak Usage 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 45.50 50.05
Non-Summer Shoulder Usage 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 
10 pm Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Weekends

c/kWh 23.00 25.30

Off-peak – 10 pm to 7 am Everyday c/kWh 14.50 15.95
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 75.50 83.05
    
5 Day Peak/Off peak – LVS2R    
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 34.00 37.40
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 11.50 12.65
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 86.50 95.15
    

Weighted average residential change United 28% 
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NBE Residential Prices for SP AusNet’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 630

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Single Rate NEE11/NGT11  
All Usage c/kWh 27.50 30.25
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 112.50 123.75
  
TOU NSP11  
Summer Peak Dec–Mar Mon–Fri 2 pm to 6 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 77.00 84.70
Summer Shoulder Dec–Mar Mon–Fri 12 pm to 2 pm and 
6 pm to 8 pm

c/kWh 68.50 75.35

Winter Peak June–Aug Mon–Fri 4 pm to 8 pm c/kWh 63.00 69.30
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.50 15.95
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 112.50 123.75
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak – NEE20  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 43.00 47.30
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 15.50 17.05
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 124.00 136.40
  
Flexible Pricing Flexi – NGT23  
Summer Peak 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 38.50 42.35
Summer Shoulder 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm Mon to 
Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Sat and Sun

c/kWh 30.80 33.88

Non-Summer Peak 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 38.50 42.35
Non-Summer Shoulder 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm 
Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Sat and Sun

c/kWh 30.80 33.88

Off-Peak 10 pm to 7 am Mon to Sun c/kWh 16.10 17.71
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 165.10 181.61

Weighted average residential change SP Ausnet 23% 
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NBE Residential Prices for Powercor’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 620

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Single Rate – D1/D1CS/P1DK  
All usage – First 333 kWh per month c/kWh 24.00 26.40
All usage – Balance per month c/kWh 22.00 24.20
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 98.50 108.35
  
Flexi – P13R/P13RDK/P13RCS  
Summer Peak 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 36.50 40.15
Summer Shoulder 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm  
Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Sat and Sun

c/kWh 24.50 26.95

Non-Summer Peak 3 pm to 9 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 36.50 40.15
Non-Summer Shoulder 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm 
Mon to Fri and 7 am to 10 pm Sat and Sun

c/kWh 24.50 26.95

Non-Summer Off Peak 10 pm to 7 am Mon to Sun c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 98.50 108.35
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak – D2/D2DK  
Peak 7 am to 11 pm Mon–Fri – All usage c/kWh 34.50 37.95
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 98.50 108.35
  
Residential Interval – D3  
Peak 7 am to 11 pm Mon–Fri – All Usage c/kWh 34.50 37.95
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 98.50 108.35

Weighted average residential change Powercor 13% 
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NBE Residential Prices for Citipower’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 610

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Single Rate C1R or C1RB
All usage – First 340 kWh per month c/kWh 22.00 24.20
All usage – Balance per month c/kWh 20.00 22.00
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 80.00 88.00
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak C3R or C3RB
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon–Fri c/kWh 31.50 34.65
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.00 14.30
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.50 110.55
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak C2R or C2RB
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon–Fri c/kWh 31.50 34.65
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.00 14.30
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.50 110.55
  
Flexi – Residential C13R or C13RB
Peak Usage 3 pm to 9 pm Mon–Fri c/kWh 23.50 25.85
Shoulder 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm Mon–Fri and 
7 am to 10 pm Sat and Sun

c/kWh 17.00 18.70

Off-peak 10 pm to 7 am Mon to Sun c/kWh 10.00 11.00
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 80.50 88.55
  
Single Rate and Controlled load C1R or C1RB and CDS
All usage – First 340 kWh per month c/kWh 22.00 24.20
All usage – Balance per month c/kWh 20.00 22.00
Dedicated Circuit c/kWh 12.00 13.20
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 80.00 88.00

Weighted average residential change Citipower 24%
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
NEXT BUSINESS ENERGY PTY LTD (ABN 91 167 937 555)

Standard Tariffs – Victoria
Small Business Electricity Standing Offer Tariffs Valid from 29 August 2016

Pursuant to section 35 and 35D of the Electricity Industry Act 2000, Next Business Energy 
Pty Ltd (ABN 91 167 937 555) provides notice that it is varying its standing offer electricity 
tariffs due to the distributor and operational cost increases. Such variation will take effect from 29 
August 2016. Contact details – Phone: 1300 466 398, Fax: 03 8535 2550, Postal Address: Level 1, 
180 Flinders Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Website: www.nextbusinessenergy.com.au

Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

NBE Business Prices for Jemena’s distribution area or 
NMI’s starting with 600

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Peak only (E) – A200/F200/T200  
All usage first 11.178 kWh per day c/kWh 29.00 31.90
All Usage – Balance c/kWh 27.00 29.70
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 145.00 159.50
  
Dedicated controlled load – A180  
All Dedicated Controlled Load Usage c/kWh 14.50 15.95
  
7 Day Peak/Off peak (E1) Peak Usage – A250/F250/T250
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun c/kWh 32.00 35.20
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.00 15.40
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 175.00 192.50
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – A210/F210/T210
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 34.50 37.95
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.00 15.40
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 175.00 192.50
  
5 Day TOU – with Demand – A230  
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 26.00 28.60
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 250.00 275.00
Demand Charge – Minimum 60kW $/kW/pa 68.02 74.82

Weighted average commercial change Jemena 8% 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 175 3 June 2016 25

NBE Business Prices for United’s distribution area or 
NMI’s starting with 640

 Rate
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Peak only (E) – LVM1R  
All usage first 11.178 kWh per day c/kWh 30.00 33.00
All Usage – Balance c/kWh 25.50 28.05
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.00 110.00
  
7 Day Peak/Off peak (E1) Peak Usage – LVM2R7D  
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun first 
11.178 kWh per day

c/kWh 29.50 32.45

Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun – Balance c/kWh 28.00 30.80
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 11.50 12.65
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 115.00 126.50
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – LVM2R5D
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri – first 11.178 kWh 
per day

c/kWh 29.50 32.45

Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri – Balance c/kWh 27.50 30.25
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 11.50 12.65
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 110.00 121.00
  
LVkWTOU  
Peak Usage Summer 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 26.50 29.15
Peak Usage Non-Summer 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 26.50 29.15
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 12.00 13.20
Summer Demand Incentive Charge c/kWh/day 45.31 49.84
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.00 110.00
Summer 1 Nov to 31 March  

LVkVATOU  
Peak Usage Summer 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 16.50 18.15
Peak Usage Non-Summer 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 15.50 17.05
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 10.50 11.55
Summer Demand Incentive Charge c/kVA/day 17.09 18.80
Rolling Peak Demand Charge (minimum 150kVA) c/day 24.90 27.39
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.00 110.00
Summer 1 Nov to 31 March  
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TOU With Summer Demand Incentive Charge  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Work Days c/kWh 29.50 32.45
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.00 14.30
Summer Demand Incentive Charge c/kWh/day 45.15 49.67
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 100.00 110.00
  
Additional Dedicated Off-Peak loads  
All Usage c/kWh 13.00 14.30

Weighted average commercial change United 5% 
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NBE Business Prices for SP AusNet’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 630

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Peak only (E) – NEE12 Small Single Rate  
All usage first 11.178 kWh per day c/kWh 45.00 49.50
All Usage – Balance c/kWh 40.00 44.00
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 150.00 165.00
  
Peak only (E) – NEE40 Medium Single Rate  
All usage c/kWh 46.00 50.60
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 150.00 165.00
  
7 Day Peak/Off peak (E1) Peak Usage -NEE60  
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun –  
First 11.178 kWh per day

c/kWh 25.00 27.50

Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun – Balance c/kWh 22.50 24.75
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 15.00 16.50
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 314.50 345.95
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – NEE21  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri First 11.178 kWh 
per day

c/kWh 42.00 46.20

Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri Balance c/kWh 37.00 40.70
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 16.00 17.60
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 165.00 181.50
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – NEE51  
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri c/kWh 43.50 47.85
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 16.50 18.15
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 165.00 181.50
  
Dedicated controlled load – NEE30  
All Dedicated Load c/kWh 15.50 17.05
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 0.00 00.00
    

Weighted average commercial change SP Ausnet 0% 
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NBE Business Prices for Powercor’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 620

 Rate
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Peak only (E) – ND1  
All usage – First 1667kWh per month c/kWh 27.50 30.25
All usage – Balance per month c/kWh 29.00 31.90
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 110.00 121.00
  
Dedicated controlled load – DD1  
All Dedicated Controlled Load Usage c/kWh 14.00 15.40
  
7 Day Peak/Off peak (E1) Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun – ND3
Peak – First 1667kWh per month c/kWh 28.50 31.35
Peak Usage – Balance c/kWh 28.50 31.35
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.00 15.40
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 120.00 132.00
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri – ND2 or ND5
Peak – First 1667kWh per month c/kWh 32.50 35.75
Peak Usage – Balance c/kWh 32.50 35.75
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.00 15.40
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 120.00 132.00
  
Peak/Shoulder/Off-Peak (P14G)  
Peak Usage (7 am–7 pm on Weekdays) c/kWh 36.50 40.15
Shoulder (7 am–7 pm on Weekends) c/kWh 19.00 20.90
Off-peak (All other times) c/kWh 13.50 14.85
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 125.00 137.50

Weighted average commercial change Powercor 7% 
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NBE Business Prices for Citipower’s distribution area 
or NMI’s starting with 610

 Rate 
 (ex GST) (inc GST)

Peak only (E) – C1G or C1GB  
All usage first 11.178 kWh per day c/kWh 23.00 25.30
All Usage – Balance c/kWh 21.50 23.65
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 125.00 137.50
  
7 Day Peak/Off peak (E1) Peak Usage – C2G7  
Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun –  
First 11.178 kWh per day

c/kWh 24.50 26.95

Peak Usage – 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Sun – Balance c/kWh 23.00 25.30
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 14.00 15.40
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 175.00 192.50
  
5 Day Peak/Off peak (DH/DL) Peak Usage – C2G5 or C3G
Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri  
First 11.178 kWh per day

c/kWh 28.00 30.80

Peak Usage 7 am to 11 pm Mon to Fri Balance c/kWh 26.00 28.60
Off-peak – All other times c/kWh 13.00 14.30
Fixed Daily Charge c/day 200.00 220.00
  
Peak/Shoulder/Off-Peak – C14G  
Peak Usage (7 am–7 pm on Weekdays) c/kWh 33.50 36.85
Shoulder (7 am–7 pm on Weekends) c/kWh 26.00 28.60
Off-peak (All other times) c/kWh 13.00 14.30
Fixed Daily Charge  c/day 130.00 143.00
  
Dedicated Controlled Load – CDS  
All Dedicated Controlled Load Used c/kWh 13.50 14.85

Weighted average commercial change Citipower 4%
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
SPARQ PTY LTD (ABN 86 601 199 151) TRADING AS SUMO POWER

The small business customer tariffs for Sumo Power’s standard retail contract are published in 
accordance with section 35 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 and are effective from 3 July 2016.

DISTRIBUTION AREA – CITIPOWER
 

Small Business Single Rate ex GST inc GST
First 1,250 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 23.480 25.828
Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 24.560 27.016
Supply Charge (cents/day) 172.0 189.2
Applicable for customers with a single rate network tariff.

Small Business 7 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 1,250 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 24.680 27.148
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 24.900 27.390
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 16.340 17.974
Supply Charge (cents/day) 177.0 194.7
Applicable for customers with 7 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST, off 
peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the premises. 

Small Business 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents/kWh) 24.850 27.335
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 16.420 18.062
Supply Charge (cents/day) 198.0 217.8
Applicable for customers with 5-day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at 
the premises.

Small Business Controlled load ex GST inc GST
Controlled load (cents/kWh) 16.890 18.579
Applicable for customers with separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit, for example: storage 
water heater.



Victoria Government Gazette   S 175 3 June 2016 31

DISTRIBUTION AREA – JEMENA

Small Business Single Rate ex GST inc GST
First 7,000 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 28.980 31.878
Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 26.780 29.458
Supply Charge (cents/day) 177.0 194.7
Applicable for customers with a single rate network tariff.

Small Business 7 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 5,500 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 31.650 34.815
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 30.380 33.418
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 15.350 16.885
Supply Charge (cents/day) 198.000 217.8
Applicable for customers with 7 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST, off 
peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the premises. 

Small Business 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents/kWh) 31.130 34.243
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 17.140 18.854
Supply Charge (cents/day) 205.000 225.5
Applicable for customers with 5 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7am–11pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at 
the premises.

Small Business Controlled load ex GST inc GST
Controlled load (cents/kWh) 16.920 18.612
Applicable for customers with separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit, for example: storage 
water heater.
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – POWERCOR
 

Small Business Single Rate ex GST inc GST
First 333 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 27.070 29.777
Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 27.860 30.646
Supply Charge (cents/day) 112.0 123.2
Applicable for customers with a single rate network tariff.

Small Business 7 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 333 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 29.240 32.164
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 29.490 32.439
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 15.780 17.358
Supply Charge (cents/day) 155.0 170.5
Applicable for customers with 7 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST, off 
peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the premises. 

Small Business 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 333 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 28.080 30.888
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 30.340 33.374
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 17.310 19.041
Supply Charge (cents/day) 188.0 206.8
Applicable for customers with 5 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at 
the premises.

Small Business Controlled load ex GST inc GST
Controlled load (cents/kWh) 17.260 18.986
Applicable for customers with separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit, for example: storage 
water heater.
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – AUSNET SERVICES
 

Small Business Single Rate ex GST inc GST
First 7,000 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 40.310 44.341
Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 41.820 46.002
Supply Charge (cents/day) 188.0 206.8
Applicable for customers with a single rate network tariff.

Small Business 7 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 5,500 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 41.400 45.540
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 41.550 45.705
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 20.940 23.034
Supply Charge (cents/day) 198.0 217.8
Applicable for customers with 7 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST, off 
peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the premises. 

Small Business 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents/kWh) 40.010 44.011
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 18.840 20.724
Supply Charge (cents/day) 177.0 194.7
Applicable for customers with 5 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at 
the premises.

Small Business Controlled load ex GST inc GST
Controlled load (cents/kWh) 17.570 19.327
Applicable for customers with separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit, for example: storage 
water heater.
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – UNITED
 

Small Business Single Rate ex GST inc GST
First 7,000 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 29.480 32.428
Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 27.870 30.657
Supply Charge (cents/day) 112.0 123.2
Applicable for customers with a single rate network tariff.

Small Business 7 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 5,500 kWh per month (cents/kWh) 32.040 35.244
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents/kWh) 25.170 27.687
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 14.200 15.620
Supply Charge (cents/day) 148.0 162.8
Applicable for customers with 7 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST, off 
peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the premises. 

Small Business 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents/kWh) 26.030 28.633
Off Peak (cents/kWh) 16.070 17.677
Supply Charge (cents/day) 155.0 170.5
Applicable for customers with 5 day time of use network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at 
the premises.

Small Business Controlled load ex GST inc GST
Controlled load (cents/kWh) 16.310 17.941
Applicable for customers with separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit, for example: storage 
water heater.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
SPARQ PTY LTD (ABN 86 601 199 151) TRADING AS SUMO POWER

The residential customer tariffs for Sumo Power’s standard retail contract are published in 
accordance with section 35 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 and are effective from 3 July 2016.

DISTRIBUTION AREA – CITIPOWER
 

Residential Anytime ex GST inc GST
First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 24.120 26.532
Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 25.130 27.643
Supply Charge (cents / day) 115.0 126.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff.

 
Residential Anytime with Controlled Load ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 24.120 26.532
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 25.130 27.643
Controlled Load (cents / kWh) 13.870 15.257
Supply Charge (cents / day) 115.0 126.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff and separately metered consumption on a dedicated 
circuit (controlled load). 

Residential 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 32.930 36.223
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 14.160 15.576
Supply Charge (cents / day) 130.0 143.0
Applicable for residential customers with a two-rate (5-day time of use) network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm 
AEST Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the 
premises. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit (controlled load).

Residential Flexible ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 31.400 34.540
Shoulder (cents / kWh) 26.240 28.864
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 17.610 19.371
Supply Charge (cents / day) 125.0 137.5
Applicable for residential customers with a three-rate (flexible pricing) network tariff. Peak is 3 pm to 9 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, shoulder is 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm Saturday and 
Sunday, and off peak is all other times. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit 
(controlled load).
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – JEMENA
 

Residential Anytime ex GST inc GST
All usage (cents / kWh) 27.870 30.657
Supply Charge (cents / day) 125.0 137.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff.

 
Residential Anytime with Controlled Load ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 27.870 30.657
Controlled Load (cents / kWh) 13.660 15.026
Supply Charge (cents / day) 125.0 137.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff and separately metered consumption on a dedicated 
circuit (controlled load). 

 
Residential 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 37.550 41.305
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 14.950 16.455
Supply Charge (cents / day) 145.0 159.5
Applicable for residential customers with a two-rate (5-day time of use) network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm 
AEST Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the 
premises. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit (controlled load).

Residential Flexible ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 36.220 39.842
Shoulder (cents / kWh) 28.360 31.196
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 20.800 22.880
Supply Charge (cents / day) 140.0 154.0
Applicable for residential customers with a three-rate (flexible pricing) network tariff. Peak is 3 pm to 9 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, shoulder is 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm Saturday and 
Sunday, and off peak is all other times. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit 
(controlled load).
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – POWERCOR
 

Residential Anytime ex GST inc GST
First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 28.080 30.888
Next 1344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 29.800 32.780
Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 35.810 39.391
Supply Charge (cents / day) 120.0 132.0
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff.

 
Residential Anytime with Controlled Load ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 28.080 30.888
Peak – Next 1344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 29.800 32.780
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 35.810 39.391
Controlled Load (cents / kWh) 15.190 16.709
Supply Charge (cents / day) 120.0 132.0
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff and separately metered consumption on a dedicated 
circuit (controlled load). 

 
Residential 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 37.210 40.931
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 36.870 40.557
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 14.030 15.433
Supply Charge (cents / day) 130.0 143.0
Applicable for residential customers with a two-rate (5-day time of use) network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm 
AEST Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the 
premises. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit (controlled load).

Residential Flexible ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 34.440 37.884
Shoulder (cents / kWh) 26.140 28.754
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 18.530 20.383
Supply Charge (cents / day) 145.0 159.5
Applicable for residential customers with a three-rate (flexible pricing) network tariff. Peak is 3 pm to 9 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, shoulder is 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm Saturday and 
Sunday, and off peak is all other times. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit 
(controlled load).
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – AUSNET SERVICES
 

Residential Anytime ex GST inc GST
First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 30.030 33.033
Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 31.710 34.881
Supply Charge (cents / day) 145.0 159.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff.

 
Residential Anytime with Controlled Load ex GST inc GST
Peak – First 344 kWh per month (cents / kWh) 30.030 33.033
Peak – Balance kWh per month (cents / kWh) 31.710 34.881
Controlled Load (cents / kWh) 20.680 22.748
Supply Charge (cents / day) 145.0 159.5
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff and separately metered consumption on a dedicated 
circuit (controlled load).

 
Residential 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 37.550 41.305
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 23.270 25.597
Supply Charge (cents / day) 155.0 170.5
Applicable for residential customers with a two-rate (5-day time of use) network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm 
AEST Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the 
premises. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit (controlled load).

Residential Flexible ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 41.100 45.210
Shoulder (cents / kWh) 31.470 34.617
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 16.730 18.403
Supply Charge (cents / day) 155.0 170.5
Applicable for residential customers with a three-rate (flexible pricing) network tariff. Peak is 3 pm to 9 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, shoulder is 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm Saturday and 
Sunday, and off peak is all other times. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit 
(controlled load).
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DISTRIBUTION AREA – UNITED
 

Residential Anytime ex GST inc GST
All usage (cents / kWh) 26.310 28.941
Supply Charge (cents / day) 120.0 132.0
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff.

 
Residential Anytime with Controlled Load ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 26.310 28.941
Controlled Load (cents / kWh) 12.060 13.266
Supply Charge (cents / day) 120.0 132.0
Applicable for residential customers with a single rate network tariff and separately metered consumption on a dedicated 
circuit (controlled load).

 
Residential 5 Day Time of Use ex GST inc GST
Peak (cents / kWh) 32.170 35.387
Off Peak (cents / kWh) 14.540 15.994
Supply Charge (cents / day) 130.0 143.0
Applicable for residential customers with a two-rate (5-day time of use) network tariff. Generally, peak is 7 am–11 pm 
AEST Monday to Friday, off peak is all other times. Actual periods may be controlled by a time switch located at the 
premises. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit (controlled load).

Residential Flexible ex GST inc GST
Summer – Peak (cents / kWh) 37.890 41.679
Summer – Shoulder (cents / kWh) 28.370 31.207
Summer – Off Peak (cents / kWh) 18.070 19.877
Winter – Peak (cents / kWh) 37.890 41.679
Winter – Shoulder (cents / kWh) 28.370 31.207
Winter – Off Peak (cents / kWh) 18.070 19.877
Supply Charge (cents / day) 135.0 148.5
Applicable for residential customers with a three-rate (flexible pricing) network tariff. Peak is 3 pm to 9 pm AEST 
Monday to Friday, shoulder is 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm Saturday and 
Sunday, and off peak is all other times. Off peak may also include separately metered consumption on a dedicated circuit 
(controlled load). Summer begins on the first day of daylight savings and finishes on the last day of daylight savings. 
Winter is all other periods.
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